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 DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 11th February Year 5 to Annie at Charlton 

Safer Internet Day—activities in 
school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Tuesday 4th March—am Parent SEND support drop ins 1:1 

Monday 24th March C4 / 5 Parent Conversations 

Tuesday 25th March C3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 26th March C1 / 2 Parent Conversations 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

                  

Our 5R Stars for this week are: 

    

   Class 1:  Bella—being responsible 

 

    Class 2: Ted—all round 5R Star! 

   

   Class 3: Alfie McM—being resilient 

 

 Class 4: Alisha—being resourceful 

 

    Class 5: Ava—being resilient and responsible 

Rockstar Day!!! 

Lots of fun dressing up today—with a focus on 
Times Table Rockstars—to see if we can raise its 
profile in school and make sure the children are 
playing it at home as well as practising in school. 

Knowing times tables and practising them daily 
does make a MASSIVE difference to your child’s 
fluency in maths. Please do help or remind 
them to play at home. 

 

 

 

 

 

The children have played times tables games today, Y6 have helped Y1 
to learn about how to use TTRS, and they’ve all had time to increase 
their own TTRS times! We are currently 2nd in the schools leaderboard! 

Art and DT across school 

We focus on art or DT for each half term. At this point 
in the term, its lovely to see the final art and DT       

projects—and the children are always really proud of 
them! 

Class 2 have been creating 
their own stick people! 

 

Class 4 is mono 
printing 

 

Class 3 is making 3d 
nests in clay! 

Spring 2 Extended Schools 

Please note that a reminder to book on extended schools clubs was 
sent out today—bookings close on Monday at 10am. 

Please do book ahead with this—as we do find that some Chill clubs 
get fully booked and we can’t then accommodate last minute drop 

ins so easily. Please do ensure that invoices are settled too. 

Healthy snacks 

Please be aware that we do have a policy of healthy snacks for break time for 
all children. Fruit is supplied in KS1, and across school the children can bring 
their own snack but it should be fruit or rice cakes or something similar. The 
children do know—and there is a display in the hall of the sorts of snacks to 

bring in. 

Parking—urgent 

We have received a complaint, by our neighbour, that cars are 
blocking access to his house and driveway. Please avoid coming 
down Church Road unless you NEED to and DO NOT pull up and 
block the end of the road. It is important that we have a good rela-
tionship with neighbours and it isn’t fair if their access is blocked. 


